# OP \$190.00 248811

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 3665/0951

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST<br>COMPANY AMERICAS |          | 04/23/2010     | Collateral Agent: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INTEGRA TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC.     |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500 |  |
| City:           | Portland                           |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97232                              |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: OREGON                |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2488110 | INTEGRA TELECOM    |
| Registration Number: | 2694680 | INTEGRA TELECOM    |
| Registration Number: | 2826400 | CUSTOM T           |
| Registration Number: | 1716539 | ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE |
| Registration Number: | 2372325 | ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE |
| Registration Number: | 3428395 | WEBGUARD           |
| Registration Number: | 3428396 | WEBMESSAGE         |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 045494-0037

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0442

900160427

| Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626  |                |  |
|---|----------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045494-0037   |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Adam Kummins   |  |
| Signature:  | /Adam Kummins/ |  |
| Date:   | 04/23/2010     |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release (Integra Telecom Holdings)_Execution Copy 04.23.10#page1.tif source=IP Release (Integra Telecom Holdings)_Execution Copy 04.23.10#page2.tif source=IP Release (Integra Telecom Holdings)_Execution Copy 04.23.10#page3.tif |                |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0443

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTEGRA TELECOM HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Grantor"), an Oregon corporation with principal offices at 1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500, Portland, Oregon 97232, granted DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee") under that certain First-Lien Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 31, 2007, and amended and restated as of October 22, 2009, liens on and security interests in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notices of the security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2007 at Trademark Reel 3665, Frame 0951;

WHEREAS, notices of additional security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2009 at Trademark Reel 4082, Frame 0300;

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations for the cancellation and termination of such liens and security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantee hereby terminates, cancels and releases unto the Grantor, effective as of the date hereof, all liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademarks or products involving the Trademarks, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Grantee in any claims by the Grantor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of April\_\_, 2010.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name: Anca Trifan

Title: Managing Director

Evelyn Thierry Director Name:

Title:\_\_

Exhibit A
Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., Reel/Frame 3665/0951

| <u>Mark</u>        | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| INTEGRA TELECOM    | 2,488,110        | 09/11/01          |
| INTEGRA TELECOM    | 2,694,680        | 03/11/03          |
| CUSTOM T           | 2,826,400        | 03/23/04          |
| ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE | 1,716,539        | 09/15/92          |
| ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE | 2,372,325        | 08/01/00          |
| WEBGUARD           | 3,428,395        | 05/13/08          |
| WEBMESSAGE         | 3,428,396        | 05/13/08          |

# Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., Reel/Frame 4082/0300

| <u>Mark</u>     | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------|------------------|-------------------|
| INTEGRA TELECOM | 3,590,367        | 03/17/09          |
| INTEGRACARE     | 3,686,558        | 09/22/09          |
| NOVUS           | 3,264,376        | 07/17/07          |

NEWYORK 7621321 (2K)

**RECORDED: 04/23/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0446